

BAC RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING AWARD FOR THE
PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE RENTAL SERVICES FOR 2022 DS AND 2022
WS MOBILIZATION, ESTABLISHMENT, MONITORING, AND GATHERING OF
DATA OF MINUS ONE ELEMENT TECHNIQUE (MOET)
SITES IN THE MUNICIPALITIES OF REGIONS X, XI & XIII
COVERING THE PERIOD MARCH 15- JUNE 30, 2022

RESOLUTION No. 8 Series of 2022

WHEREAS, the Philippine Rice Research Institute advertised the call for bidding for the project Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for 2022 DS and 2022 WS mobilization, establishment, monitoring, and gathering of data of Minus One Element Technique (MOET) sites in the municipalities of regions X, XI, & XIII for the period March 15-June 30, 2022 under PR No. RCEP22-02-46 with an ABC amounting to Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand and 00/100 Pesos (PhP 760,000.00) for three (3) lots;

WHEREAS, there were four (4) suppliers who submitted their sealed quotations as of closing date namely: Caraga Butuan Transport Service Cooperative of Km. 3, Brgy. Baan, Butuan City, Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car of Tulip Drive, Matina, Davao City, FRC Transport Service of Hubang, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur, and Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative of Cabadbaran City;

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of the four (4) prospective bidders is shown below:

			V
Item No./Qty.	ABC	Bidders	Bid Amount
1. REGION X	P 240,000.00	Caraga Butuan Transport Service Cooperative	P240,000.00
(1 lot)		Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative	P240,000.00
		•	
2. REGION XI (1 lot)	P240,000.00	Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car	P231,000.00
(= == 3)		FRC Transport Service	P240,000.00
3. REGION XIII	P 280,000.00	Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative	P268,000.00
		FRC Transport Service	P272,000.00
(1 lot		Caraga Butuan Transport Service Cooperative	P280,000.00













NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, do hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- 1. To **AWARD** the Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for the Region X under PR. No RCEP22-02-46 to Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative in the amount of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos and 00/100 (PhP 240,000.00), for being the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder for the 1st lot;
- 2. To **AWARD** the Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for the Region XI under PR. No RCEP22-02-46 to Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car in the amount of Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Pesos and 00/100 (PhP 231,000.00), as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder for the 2nd lot;
- 3. To **AWARD** the Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for the Region XIII under PR. No RCEP22-02-46 to Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative in the amount of Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Pesos and 00/100 (PhP 268,000.00), for being the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder for the 3rd lot;
- 4. To **RECOMMEND** for approval by the Branch Director, the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, this 7th day of March 2022.

JASMIN J. REYES
BAC Chairperson

JEHRU C. MAGAHUD

Member

FRENCISO L. VARQUEZ

TWG-1 Goods & Services

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE BAC, Vice Chairperson

12

KHAREN R. GALVEZ

Member

APPROVED:

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

HOPE/Branch Director

A food-secure and resilient Philippines

with empowered and prosperous farmers and fisherfolk







NOTICE OF AWARD

March 08, 2022

Ms. NANETTE C. EXAURE

Treasurer and Liason Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative Brgy. Mabini, Cabadbaran City

Dear Ms. Exaure:

We are pleased to notify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment Station awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR No. RCEP22-02-46:

QTY / UNIT	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT	
Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for 2022 and 2022 WS mobilization, establishment, monitoring, and gathering of data of Minus One Element Technique (MOET) sites in the municipalities of Regions X & XIII for the period March 15-June 30, 2022			
	Region X		
1 lot	No. of days: 30 days (8,000.00 per unit/day)	PhP 240,000.00	
	Destinations: Aloran,Baliangao,Lopez Jaena,Salvador,Sapad	1111 240,000.00	
	Region XIII		
1 lot	No. of days: 40 days (6,700.00 per unit/day)		
	Destinations: Cabadbaran City, Kitcharao, Esperanza, La Paz, Cagwait, Cortes, Madrid, Marihatag	268,000.00	
Note:	1	-	
license "i - Compret - Preferab	e to operate in the above municipalities (with LTO For Hire" nensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers) ly 12 –seater capacity Registration (OR/CR)		
•	TOTAL AMOUNT	PhP 508,000.00	

We shall send an approved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledged receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any inquiries, please coordinate with Procurement Unit at ______
Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

Branch/Director

Conforme

Nanette C. Exaure

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative

Date Receipt: 3.9.22

A food-secure and resilient Philippines







PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan

Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

	Teletax (085) 343-0706, Dire	Sec Ente (CC)	
	AGUSAN DEL NORTE PUV TRANSPORT SERVICE	P.O. No. RCEP22-07-26	March 09, 2022
Supplier COOPERATIVE	D. C. WARRING BR. NO.	RCEP22-02-46	
Addross	Cabadbaran City	Reference: PR No. Mode of Procurement:	NP-SVP
Audiess	- Cabadaa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	Mode of Procurement.	

\sim	ent	100	ann

Please furnish this office the following articles/items subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

ace of Deli		FOR Shipping Point	rms: yment Tern		⊃ayable n/ 30 C	D	
ate of Deliv		period March 15-June 30, 2022	, III.		Unit Cost		Amount
Qty	Unit	Description Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for 2	022 DS				
1	lot	and 2022 WS mobilization, establishment and 2022 WS mobilization, establishment monitoring, and gathering of data of Minus Element Technique (MOET) sites in the municipalities of Regions X & XIII for the part of March 15-June 30, 2022 Region X No. of days: 30 days (8,000.00 per unit/day)	one e	Þ	240,000.00	₽	240,000.0
		Destinations: Aloran, Baliangao, Lopez Jaena, Salvador, Sap Region XIII	ad		268,000.00		268,000.0
1	lot	No. of days: 40 days (6,700.00 per unit/day) Destinations: Cabadbaran City, Kitcharao, Esperanza, La Pa Cagwait, Cortes, Madrid, Marihatag Note: - Franchise to operate in the above municipalit LTO license "For Hire" - Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passer - Preferably 12-seater capacity - Updated Registration (OR/CR) x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x	ies (with				
		rds) FIVE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND PES	OS & 00/1	00 (ONLY	P	508,000

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the Institute's implementation of Environmental Management System, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like are enjoined to collect empty containers from PhilRice once the chemicals are already consumed. A submission of Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is also a must otherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Supply & Property Unit. As stipulated in Section 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall pay taxes in full and on time, failure to do so will entitle the government to suspend payment for any goods or services delivered.

Ca	nfo	rm	ıe:

W AGUSAN DEL NORTE PUV TRANSPORT SERVICE COOPERATIVE

(Signature over printed name)

3-14-33

Date

Very truly yours

Blanch Directos

Date

Requisitioning	Office/Dept:
	lux

Date

Funds Available:

BUR/ORS No.:

BUR/ORS Date.:

Amount

508,000.00



NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 09, 2022

Ms. NANETTE C. EXAURE

Treasurer and Liason Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative Brgy. Mabini, Cabadbaran City

Dear Ms. Exaure:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order/Contract No. RCEP22-03-26, we are pleased to inform you that contract between **PhilRice-Agusan Experiment Station** and **Agusan del Norte PUV Transport Service Cooperative** may commence in accordance with the schedule stipulated in NOA & PO.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order/Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below. Kindly return a signed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph) or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute – Agusan Branch, Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

Branch Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	3 · 14 · 22
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Nanette C. Exaure
Authorized Signature:	







NOTICE OF AWARD

March 08, 2022

Ms. IMELDA D. PALACIOS

Proprietor Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car Tulip Drive, Matina, Davao City

Dear Ms. Palacios:

We are pleased to notify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment Station awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR No. RCEP22-02-46:

QTY / UNIT	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
mobilization,	ement of Vehicle Rental Services for 2022 DS an establishment, monitoring, and gathering of d chnique (MOET) sites in the municipalities of R period March 15-June 30, 2022	ata of Minus One
	Region XI	
1 lot	No. of days: 30 days (7,700.00 per unit/day)	PhP 231,000.00
	Destinations: Montevista, New Bataan, Braulio E. Dujali, Santo Tomas, Baganga, Caraga, Lupon	
Note:	The second secon	
	se to operate in the above municipalities (with ense "For Hire"	
	hensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers)	
- Compre	oly 12 –seater capacity	
- Undated	Registration (OR/CR)	
- Openio	TOTAL AMOUNT	PhP 231,000.00

We shall send an approved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledged receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any inquiries, please coordinate with Procurement Unit at _

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR/JOVENTINO M. TADO Branch Director

Conforme

Algrich M. Pala

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car

March 9 2022 Date Receipt: _

A food-secure and resilient Philippines







PURCHASE ORDER Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477 P.O. No. RCEP22-03-27 March 09, 2022 ALDIMEL CAR EXPRESS RENT A CAR Supplier RCFP22-02-46 Reference: PR No. Address Tulip Drive, Matina, Davao City NP-SVP Mode of Procurement: Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles/items subject to the terms and conditions contained herein. Place of Delivery FOB Shipping Point Payable n/ 30 CD Payment Term: Date of Delivery period March 15-June 30, 2022 Unit Cost Amount Description Qty Unit Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for 2022 DS and 2022 WS mobilization, establishment, monitoring, and gathering of data of Minus One Element Technique (MOET) sites in the municipalities of Region XI for the period March 15-June 30, 2022 P 231,000.00 P 231,000.00 lot Region XI 1 No. of days: 30 days (7,700.00 per unit/day) Destinations: Montevista, New Bataan, Braulio E. Dujali, Santo Tomas, Baganga, Caraga, Lupon Note: - Franchise to operate in the above municipalities (with LTO license "For Hire" Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers) Preferably 12-seater capacity Updated Registration (OR/CR) x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x-x 231,000.00 TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND PESOS & 00/100 ONLY (Total Amount in Words) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the Institute's implementation of Environmental Management System, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like are enjoined to collect empty containers from PhilRice once the chemicals are already consumed. A submission of Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) is also a must otherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Supply & Property Unit. As stipulated in Section 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall pay taxes in full and on time, failure to do so with entitle the government to suspend payment for any goods or services delivered. Very truly your Conforme: Ald ch M. Palaci CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO ALDIMEL CAR EXPRESS RENT A CAR ector 2 2 (Signature over printed name) March 14, 2022 Date Funds Availabl Requisitioning Office/Dept: BUR/ORS No.: KHAREN R. GALVEZ BUR/ORS Date.: JASMIN J. REYES Administrative Officer II

Authorized Official

Date



231,000.00

Amount

NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 09, 2022

Ms. IMELDA D. PALACIOS Proprietor Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car Tulip Drive, Matina, Davao City

Dear Ms. Palacios:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order/Contract No. RCEP22-03-27, we are pleased to inform you that contract between **PhilRice-Agusan Experiment Station** and **Aldimel Car Express Rent A Car** may commence in accordance with the schedule stipulated in NOA & PO.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order/Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below. Kindly return a signed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph) or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute – Agusan Branch, Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours.

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO Branch/Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	March 14, 2022	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Aldrich M. Palacios	
Authorized Signature:		







